

## **NEWS RELEASE**

Respond to: P.O. Box 185 Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0185

(609) 292-8700 or Toll Free Within NJ 1-888-313-ELEC (3532)

CONTACT: JEFF BRINDLE

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

FOR RELEASE:

January 13, 2016

## PRESS ADVISORY

"Open Public Meetings Act," N.J.S.A. 10:4-6 et seq.

The New Jersey Election Law Enforcement Commission will have a meeting at 11:00 a.m. on Tuesday, January 19, 2016, at the Commission's office at 28 West State Street, 12<sup>th</sup> Floor, Trenton, New Jersey. The Agenda\* is as follows:

- 1. Open Public Meetings Statement.
- 2. Approval of Public Session Minutes for December 15, 2015.
- 3. **Executive Director's Report** The Executive Director will discuss recent staff activities, campaign financing, and other matters of concern and interest to the Commission.
- 4. **Public Comments** The Chairman will ask for public comments at appropriate times during the meeting.
- 5. Adoption of Proposed New Rule Concerning Commission Rulemaking and Proposed Amendments Regarding Lobbying Reporting Obligations The Commission will discuss adoption of proposed new rule N.J.A.C. 19:25-2.6 to require a public hearing on a rulemaking notice of proposal, and amendments to N.J.A.C. 19:25-20.4, 20.5, 20.7 through 20.9C, 20.16, 20.19, and 20.20, to require Governmental Affairs Agents and represented entities to file lobbying forms and reports electronically. Notice of the proposal appeared in the New Jersey Register on October 19, 2015 at 47 N.J.R. 10(2), on the Commission's website, pursuant to the Open Public Meetings Act, and through secondary notice.
- 6. Executive Session.

\*Formal action may or may not be taken on the items listed above and on items not listed above that arise after publication of this notice.

###